



2026:BHC-AS:15552-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5042 OF 2025**

Deepti Tandon @ Deepti Shete and Anr. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra,  
Through the Office of the Govt. Pleader and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Jangle, i/by Mr. Rajas Pingle, Advocates for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent  
Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>RD</sup> NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

Stating that an amicable settlement has been arrived at  
between the petitioners and the respondent no.3, the learned  
counsel for the petitioners seeks one week's accommodation.

2. Post this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**

**[ CHIEF JUSTICE ]**