



2026:BHC-AS:15552-DB

Board Sr.No.: -905

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5042 OF 2025

Deepthi Tandon (nee Deepthi Shete) And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Jangle i/b Mr. Rajas Pingle Adv. for Petitioner

Cyber Police Station, Pune WAPI Rutuja Jadhav

Adv. Neel A. Paralikar i/b Mr. Karma Vivan for Respondent

Miss Rajeshree Newhon App for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)